

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos. 13731, 13751, 13752 AND 13756 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	08.07.2024	<u>TRR, J</u> Learned standing counsel for the University stated that affiliation was not cancelled and allowing the colleges to participate in the admission counselling. In view of the admission made by the respondent No.3 orally, there shall be an interim direction directing the respondent – University to consider the case of the petitioners for grant of affiliation on payment of requisite fee for affiliation only and thereafter permit the petitioners– colleges to participate in the Admission Counselling, pending the Writ Petition. <u>W.P.Nos. 13731, 13751, 13752 AND</u> <u>13756 of 2024</u> For response, post the matter after two (2) weeks. TRR,J Harin Note: Issue C.C. tomorrow. b/o Harin	